7300 Series Data Center Switch
Data Sheet
Product Highlights
Performance
• Over 20 Terabits per second fabric capacity
• Up to 15 billion packets per second
• Up to 2.56 Terabit per second per line card
• Wire speed L2 and L3 forwarding

European Union (EU)
BSMI (Taiwan)
C-Tick (Australia)
CCC (PRC)
KC (S. Korea)
EAC (Eurasian Customs Union)
VCCI (Japan)
European Union
Directives
2006/95/EC Low Voltage Directive
2004/108/EC EMC Directive
2011/65/EU RoHS Directive
2012/19/EU WEEE Directive
7300 Series | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7308X-BND-R Arista 7308X chassis bundle. Includes 7308 chassis, 4 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor (R-F)
DCS-7308X-BND-D-R Arista 7308X chassis bundle. Includes 7308 chassis, 4 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor with SSD (R-F)
DCS-7308XT-BND-F Arista 7308X chassis bundle. Includes 7308 chassis, 4x3kW Titanium PS, 4xFabrics/fans, 1x Supervisor (F-R)
DCS-7308XT-BND-D-F Arista 7308X chassis bundle. Includes 7308 chassis, 4x3kW Titanium PS, 4xFabrics/fans, 1x Supervisor & SSD (F-R)
DCS-7304X-BND-R Arista 7304X chassis bundle. Includes 7304 chassis, 2 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor (R-F)
DCS-7304X-BND-D-R Arista 7304X chassis bundle. Includes 7304 chassis, 2 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with fans, 1x Supervisor with SSD (R-F)
DCS-7304XT-BND-F Arista 7304X chassis bundle. Includes 7304 chassis, 2x3KW Titanium PS, 4xFabrics/fans, 1x Supervisor (F-R)
DCS-7304XT-BND-D-F Arista 7304X chassis bundle. Includes 7304 chassis, 2x3kW Titanium PS, 4xFabrics/ fans, 1xSupervisor & SSD (F-R)
DCS-7304X-BND2-DC-F Arista 7304X chassis bundle. Includes 7304 chassis, 2x3K DC PS, 4xFabrics/fans, 1x Supervisor (F-R)
DCS-7304X-BND2-DC-R Arista 7304X chassis bundle. Includes 7304 chassis, 2x3K DC PS, 4xFabrics/fans, 1x Supervisor (R-F)
DCS-7308X-BND2-DC-F Arista 7308X chassis bundle. Includes 7308 chassis, 4x3K DC PS, 4xFabrics/fans, 1x Supervisor (F-R)
DCS-7308X-BND2-DC-R Arista 7308X chassis bundle. Includes 7308 chassis, 4x3K DC PS, 4 Fabrics/fans, 1x Supervisor (R-F)
Power Supply Speci"cations
Model 3000W AC Platinum 3000W AC Titanium 3000W DC
Model Numbers PWR-3K-AC-R
PWR-3KT-AC-BLUE
PWR-3KT-AC-RED
PWR-3K-DC-BLUE
PWR-3K-DC-RED
Input Voltage
200 - 240V, 16A
(20A North America)
-48 to -60V DC,
69A Max (-48V)
Input Frequency 50/60 Hz, single phase AC DC
Output Power
3000W
(2550W in reverse) 3000W 3000W
Input Connector IEC 320 C19 IEC 320 C19 AWG #2 Max
E#ciency (Typical) Over 93% Platinum Over 94% Titanium 90%
Size (WxHxD) 2.75” x 4.13” x 11.65”  (7.0 x 10.5 x 29.6cm)
Weight 5.5 lbs (2.49 kg)
Chassis Support DCS-7308 and DCS-7304
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7300-SUP Supervisor module for 7300 Series chassis
DCS-7300-SUP-D Supervisor module for 7300 Series chassis, with SSD
DCS-7300X-64S-LC Arista 7300X-64S linecard for 7300X Series, 48 port 10GbE SFP+ and 4 port 40GbE QSFP+ (spare)
DCS-7300X-64T-LC Arista 7300X-64T linecard for 7300X Series, 48 port RJ45 10GBASE-T and 4 port 40GbE QSFP+ (spare)
DCS-7300X-32Q-LC Arista 7300X-32Q linecard for 7300X Series, 32 port 40GbE QSFP+ (spare)
Optional Components and Spares
DCS-7308-CH Arista 7308 empty chassis, 2 supervisor slots, 8 linecard slots, 4 fabric module slots
DCS-7304-CH Arista 7304 empty chassis, 2 supervisor slots, 4 linecard slots, 4 fabric module slots
DCS-7308X-FM-F Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7308 chassis, required for slots 1-4. Front-to-rear air
DCS-7308X-FM-R Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7308 chassis, required for slots 1-4. Rear-to-front air
DCS-7304X-FM-F Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7304 chassis, required for slots 1-4. Front-to-rear air
DCS-7304X-FM-R Fabric-X (integrated fans) module for 7304 chassis, required for slots 1-4. Rear-to-front air
DCS-7300-LCVR Blank cover for 7300 linecard slot
DCS-7300-SCVR Blank cover for 7300 supervisor slot
DCS-7300-PCVR Blank cover for 7300 power supply slot
KIT-7308 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7308 switches
KIT-7304 Spare accessory kit for Arista 7304 switches
KIT-7308-MMR Spare Mid Mount Rack Brackets for 7308 switches
KIT-7304-MMR Spare Mid Mount Rack Brackets for 7304 switches